Talcott Mountain Club
Sunday, November 25, 2012

Judge:

Keith Van Housen

Standard Excellent A/B/P
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4 #ofdogs 5
AXPA Nicholas, West Highland White Terrier, Laraine Moffa

Mykelti, West Highland White Terrier, Meg Hagerty
Brodie, Scottish Terrier, Linda White

Foomin, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Lisa Zassowski
Spirit, Papillon, Arlene Collins

8 # of dogs 58

Whitney, Scottish Terrier, Linda White

Austin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Pam Johnson
Ivory, Toy Poodle, Rena Mansi

Fiona, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Coe
Taxi, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

Daniel, Miniature Poodle, Michelle Wnek
Rhett, Papillon, Katie LaMorte

Dexter, Toy Fox Terrier, Laura Johnson
Apolo, Havanese, Kathy Coder

Daisy Sue, Parson Russell Terrier, Jocelyn
Kurdzionak

Tim, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha Davis

Tucker, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Ann Mancini
Sundancer, Papillon, Maxine Holmes

Desi, Papillon, Jill Blum

Levi, Papillon, Nancy Andrysiak

Bailey, Yorkshire Terrier, Paula Bettencourt
Sadie, Bichon Frise, Susan Morrison

Bobbie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Ann Mancini
Spirit Dancer, Papillon, Maxine Holmes

Tiger Lily, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi Brome
Dallas, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda Syner

Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire

Romeo, Chihuahua, Carol Benesch-Ellis

Lexy, Scottish Terrier, Lisa Gomes

Lola, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Sally Prevost

Ben Matlock, Australian Terrier, Nancy Wentworth
Astro, Papillon, Laura Simonelli

Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan Poirier

Carly, Papillon, Andrea Samuels

Fabulous, Papillon, Darlene Hunt

Zander, Russian Toy, Jill Blum

8033
8034
8035
8036
8037
8038
8040
8042
8068
8075
8078
8079
8081
8082
8084
8085
8098
8099
8044
8045
8046
8048
8050
8051
8090
8091
8101

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

Jump Height =

12001
12006
12058
12105
12048
12050
12113
12114
12008

12009
12010
12011
12012
12013
12014

AXA

AXA

AXA

AXA

AXPA

AXPA

AXPA

AXPA

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

Cher, Papillon, Nancy Andrysiak

Coal, Poodle, Paula Bettencourt

Bear, Yorkshire Terrier, Tricia Carlton
Kamikaze, Japanese Chin, Marisa Capozzo
Demi, Chihuahua, Emily Peacock

Macaroni, Bichon Frise, Joanne Ouchterloney
Deesel, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

Rudy, Yorkshire Terrier, Paula Bettencourt
Keegan, Papillon, Theresa Nolan

Becky, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie Cottle
Comet, Coton de Tulear, Elaine Baird

Delilah, Yorkshire Terrier, Lori Brady

Diesel, Pug, Heather Ciribassi

Frankie, Miniature Poodle, Michelle Wnek
Spy, Russell Terrier, Lora Abbott

Jazz, Papillon, Arlene Collins

Marin, Russell Terrier, Lora Abbott

Reggie, Australian Terrier, Heather Rife
Skippy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Diane Polito
Fenway, Border Terrier, Cathy Miller

Cia, Cocker Spaniel, Thomas O'brien

Blast, Papillon, Laura Simonelli

Hazel, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lois Henry
Oscar, Swedish Vallhund, Diane Polito
Dominic, Miniature Poodle, Michelle Wnek
Tulah, Papillon, Ann-Marie Roche

Lizzy, Border Terrier, Louise Traska

12 #of dogs 62

Cluso, Shetland Sheepdog, Tamara Lund

Presto, Shetland Sheepdog, Tamara Lund

Ella, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann Huntley
Zippity, Shetland Sheepdog, Dawn Sroczynski
Remi, Miniature Pinscher, Diane Egan

Bolero, Miniature Poodle, Laurie Danboise

Tide, Shetland Sheepdog, Sandy Herr

Sadie, Australian Shepherd, Donna Jean Maheux

Hudson, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Brenda
LaRoza

Chocolate, Cocker Spaniel, Karen Svenningsen
Cheers, Papillon, Andrea Samuels

Maybelline, Pug, Carol McGuiness

Lila, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol L. Perkins

Kit Carson, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki Davis
Chesney, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon
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This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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Sunday, November 25, 2012

Morgan, Chinese Crested, Christina Potter

Soleil, Miniature Schnauzer, Robin Ohrt

Earl, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Brenda LaRoza
Dasja, Miniature Schnauzer, Karin Kinnan
Dreamer, Cocker Spaniel, Karen Svenningsen
Minipup, Shetland Sheepdog, Howard Boyle

Bo, Miniature Pinscher, Linda Anthony

Wills, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Theresa Nolan
Cappy, Miniature Pinscher, Diane Egan

Sully, Shetland Sheepdog, Mary Jo Johnson

CJ, Papillon, Andrea Samuels

Dallas, Papillon, Jill Blum

Breeze, Shetland Sheepdog, Anne Stocum

Kazee, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane Patterson
Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine Dabrowski

Max, Parson Russell Terrier, Ginny Bishop

Belle, Shetland Sheepdog, Cindy Powell

Jake, Miniature Schnauzer, Deborah Bogart
Amber, Miniature Pinscher, Joan Behrend

Casey, Cocker Spaniel, Cathy Reardon

Leo, Papillon, Lyndsay Mulligan

Maggie, Boston Terrier, John Lawrence

Maverick, Shetland Sheepdog, Debra Janssen
Zoe, Shetland Sheepdog, Michelle Trummer

Jack, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane Fuller

Blink, Shetland Sheepdog, John Nys

Krissy, Boston Terrier, Beverly Bulson

Thor, Boston Terrier, Sandra Ryder

Maggie, Rat Terrier, Beth Marlow

Jazz, Miniature Pinscher, Vanessa Manzi

Tizzy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alisonn Zorba
Eve, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, John Marcus
Gib, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa Marcus
Magic, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joan Curtiss
Bonnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa Marcus
Piper, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephen McKay

Zippy, Shetland Sheepdog, Sally Follansbee
Sparkle, Shetland Sheepdog, Dawn Sroczynski
Scoutie, Miniature Poodle, Patricia Wardwell
Dazzle, Lakeland Terrier, Bonnie Murphy

Fitty, Border Terrier, Louise Traska

Derby, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephen McKay

Herja, All American, Rebecka Borglund

AXPB Tanya, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar

Webster
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Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret Howes
Pearl, Basset Hound, Joan Curtiss
Hope, Shetland Sheepdog, Jack Ostroff

16 #of dogs 89

Doc, Shetland Sheepdog, Joe Stewart

Glory, English Springer Spaniel, Sandra Thomson
Scooter, Miniature Schnauzer, Heather Sidmore
Keep Her, Border Collie, Judy Jo Drake

Kia, All American, Beth Fatse

Monty, Shetland Sheepdog, Judith Denberg
Willie, Parson Russell Terrier, Cheryl Brewer
Schatzi, Australian Shepherd, Victoria Greymont
Bolt, Shetland Sheepdog, Meg McCarthy
Thaya, Border Collie, Kris Thober

Victory, Shetland Sheepdog, Kelly St-Jacques
Brenna, Whippet, Dale Healy

McGee, Shetland Sheepdog, Janice Pier
Jasmine, Shetland Sheepdog, Dawn Sroczynski
Zing, Shetland Sheepdog, Kerry Peterson

Pipit, Border Collie, Elsie Maylott

Freckles, Australian Shepherd, Judi Stellmach
Euro, Australian Shepherd, Iris Egan

Cyder, Rottweiler, Karen Carroll

Robin, Border Collie, Carl Specht

Trevor, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne Walsh
Kayla, Shetland Sheepdog, Darlene Branchaud
Summer, Australian Shepherd, Kathy Fretz
Please, Brittany, Wendy Archinal

Dash, Miniature Poodle, Judy Breault

Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn Mancino

Charlie, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna Ericsson

Tessie, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar
Webster

Maggie, Iceland Sheepdog, Donald Denette
Rumli, Mudi, Erika Kiss

Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Pierre Lorrain
Morgan, Shetland Sheepdog, Rosemarie Olsen
Tempo, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari King
Auggie, Cocker Spaniel, Doris O'brien

Strata, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine Ostiguy
Titus, Bedlington Terrier, Susan Wellington
Ali, Border Collie, Sharon Pica

Clash, Border Collie, Kathy Hunter

TeePee, Whippet, Louise Hoelscher
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This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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Gulliver, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C Herrick
Patrick, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann Huntley
Jamie, Border Collie, Eileen Wilentz

Pippin, Shetland Sheepdog, Mary Jo Johnson
Dilly, English Cocker Spaniel, Nancy Curtis-Caswell
Catcher, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane Patterson
Campbell, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne Walsh
Banner, Shetland Sheepdog, Michael Dabrowski
Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Terri Arnold

Lucy, Shetland Sheepdog, Cindy Powell

Divot, Shetland Sheepdog, Debby Cartney

Rush, Shetland Sheepdog, John Nys

Sketcher, Shetland Sheepdog, Mark Caron
Export, All American, Tracy Sklenar

Skyler, Shetland Sheepdog, Darlene Branchaud
DJ, Australian Cattle Dog, Richard DeAmelio
Corn, Shetland Sheepdog, Michelle Trummer

Tia, Shetland Sheepdog, Judy Rozewski
Lambeau, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara Wierzbicki
Tucker, Shetland Sheepdog, Kiera O'Donnell

Kite, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots Gibson

Zeeba, Shetland Sheepdog, Helen Specht

Daisy, Irish Terrier, Kate Bigger

Skeeeeeter, All American, Kate Bigger

Triton, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue
Barnett

Navy, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue
Barnett

Squeegee, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue
Barnett

AJ, Shetland Sheepdog, Maggie Ostroff
Remi, Border Collie, Joy Elliott

Fly, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty McAdams
Dreamer, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-Wehrle
Mally, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha Davis
Fred, Cocker Spaniel, Patty Beaman

Ty, Miniature Poodle, Cynthia LaPorte
Tipper, Soft Coated Wheaten, William Gore
Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamara
Flyer, Border Collie, Lucinda Rubin

Prowler, Border Collie, Elsie Maylott

Darby, Golden Retriever, Bob Howard
Breezon, Golden Retriever, Nancy J. Bishop
Echo, Australian Shepherd, Marcy Rauch
Blondie, Brittany, Martha Francis
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Simon, Labrador Retriever, Cheryl Stedner
Cowboy, Australian Shepherd, Kathleen Moore
Wings, Border Collie, Marilyn Pinard

Kasey, Border Collie, Laurie Bowen

Psyche, Border Collie, Nathan Deffler

Lilly, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-Cook
Snap, Border Collie, Mary Lou Hanlon

Ricky, English Springer Spaniel, Patricia Beaman

20 #ofdogs 168

Carson, Golden Retriever, Nancy J. Bishop
Saphira, Golden Retriever, Ray Desmarais
Cowboy, Border Collie, Lucinda Rubin
Hattie, Australian Shepherd, Susan Vitro
Max, Border Collie, Lisa Parker

Ace, Dalmatian, Linda Kaufman

Kym, Border Collie, Diane Bauman

Tucker, Golden Retriever, Karen Hagstrand
Radar, Labrador Retriever, Joann Boomhower
Pearl, Labrador Retriever, Mary Kobis

Tina, Golden Retriever, Carolyn Fuhrer

Jet, Border Collie, Jeff Botelho

Bindi, Australian Shepherd, Patricia Berte
Daryl, Australian Shepherd, Charles Tupper
Lucy, Labrador Retriever, Penney Baker
Journey, Golden Retriever, Nancy J. Bishop
Libby, Golden Retriever, Monica Land Stathers
Po, Golden Retriever, Ray Desmarais

Elf, Border Collie, Melanie Behrens

Carlie, Golden Retriever, Kathleen McLaughlin-Wage
Vapor, Border Collie, Sandie Hanlon

Koli, Labrador Retriever, Elaine Humphrey
BB, Australian Shepherd, Marcy Rauch
Rocky, Australian Shepherd, Marcy Rauch
Blade, Border Collie, Catharine Keenan
Bailey, Labrador Retriever, Marie Gedney
Ace, Border Collie, Kristin Thober

Roxy, Border Collie, Richard DeAmelio
Kinsey, Golden Retriever, Stacy Ingher
Hailey, Golden Retriever, Linda Holbrook
Max, Golden Retriever, Bob Young
Promise, Siberian Husky, Carol Benway
Nicky, Dalmatian, Jody Fraser

Deena, Pointer, Debra Pereira

Tyra, Belgian Tervuren, Wendy Beard
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This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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AXPAKobi, German Shepherd Dog, Lynn Fichman
AXPA Clemmy, Labrador Retriever, Jennifer Server
AXPA Dove, Bullmastiff, Cheryl Peavey
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Lira, Australian Shepherd, Judi Schachte
Brite, Border Collie, Annie Pyle

Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson
Ski, Border Collie, Anne Andrle

Notch, Border Collie, Amber Genest
Seacrett, Border Collie, Kaitlyn Dreese
Poet, Whippet, Louise Hoelscher

Guts, Border Collie, Dawn Fillips

Sonic, Border Collie, Terri Arnold

Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
Rio, Australian Shepherd, Kathy Fretz
Journey, Brittany, Andrea Lee

Pique, Whippet, Bonnie Henderson
Fearless, Border Collie, Annie Pyle

O'my, Border Collie, Lois Platt

Audrey, Border Collie, Michael Shea-Zackin
Phlip, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-Parks
Fisher, Portuguese Water Dog, Ann Peereboom
Ace, Australian Shepherd, Stacey Rothchild
Solo6, Border Collie, Judy Ann Katzwinkel
Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson
Jada, Australian Shepherd, Heidi Fischer
Zing, Border Collie, Janet Harris

Mae, Border Collie, Lisa Williams

Kink, All American, Allison Blakley

Wren, Border Collie, Elsie Maylott

Reddi, Border Collie, Diann Gastley

Oliver, Border Collie, Kaitlyn Arnsdorf
Razz, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins
Tobie, Border Collie, Elicia Calhoun

Brisk!, Border Collie, Anne Andrle

Peach, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere
Quick, Border Collie, Amber Genest

Elsa, Boxer, Joan Kenney

Flyer, Golden Retriever, Diana Henry
Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry Rines
Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly Nickerson
Busy lzzy, Boxer, Allison Vicuna

Karli Renay, Border Collie, Kaitlyn Dreese
Cookie, Portuguese Water Dog, Chris Dostie
Teller, Golden Retriever, Erica Ferland
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Sport, Border Collie, Julie Daniels

Perry Mason, Portuguese Water Dog, Nancy
Wentworth

Frisco, Whippet, Louise Hoelscher
Dreamer, Belgian Malinois, Nancy Sconza
Tango, Dalmatian, Bronwyn Schoelzel

Icey, Golden Retriever, Christine Miele
Cash, Australian Shepherd, Sally King
Twinkie, All American, Emily Clark

Shela, Whippet, Mary Hope Schoenfeld
Savvy, Whippet, Ariel Schoenfeld

Soleil, Collie, Carol Lariviere

Cassie, Weimaraner, Dorothy Kirk

Lizzy, Australian Shepherd, Barbara Miller
Cooper, Border Collie, Pamela Shattuck
Zap, Border Collie, Judy Jo Drake

Summit, Finnish Lapphund, Donna Cupka
Renegade, Border Collie, Pamela O'Day
Loud, Border Collie, Dawn Fillips

Ripley, Golden Retriever, Ray Desmarais
Yankee, Border Collie, Terri Arnold

Bailey, Kerry Blue Terrier, Tracey Fulmer
Mearle, Border Collie, Wayne Simon

Pico, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
Chico, Border Collie, Lynmarie Thompson
Slick, Portuguese Water Dog, Lynnmarie Thompson
Cobalt, Australian Shepherd, Leland Perry
Ella, Samoyed, Linda Everly

Elsa, German Short Haired Pointer, Jeri Fishack
Brhett, Border Collie, Sandie Hanlon

Venus, Dalmatian, Stephanie Podejko
Summit, Australian Shepherd, Judi Schachte
Emma, Labrador Retriever, Fred Davis
Gem, Golden Retriever, Nancy Banask
Spark, Border Collie, Amber Genest

Breyer, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
Burdock, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
Emma, Flat Coated Retriever, Kimberly Hitt

Samantha, Australian Shepherd, Christine
Fleischmann

Dallas, Border Collie, Laurie Bowen

Lynus, Border Collie, Arthur Selkin

Fiona, Border Collie, Laurie Bowen

Reba, Australian Shepherd, Christine Fleischmann
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This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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Faye, Border Collie, Ellie Hughes

Daisy, Border Collie, Lou Scrimale

Pirate, Border Collie, Jessica Ajoux

Adee, Australian Cattle Dog, Laraine Diaz

Crash, English Springer Spaniel, Jennifer Bednar
Corey, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseur

Rosie Moody, German Short Haired Pointer, Sandra
Moody

Wrigley, Labrador Retriever, Elliot Kaplan
Rory, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Kealey
Jordan, Golden Retriever, Donna Schmidt
Nikki, Golden Retriever, Nancy Banask
Caper, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Demetrion
Ruby, Golden Retriever, Sylvia Leggett

Liam, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Patti
Gleason

Dragon, English Springer Spaniel, Sheila Jweid-
Webber
Jake, English Springer Spaniel, Joanne Hass

Gypsy Rose, German Shorthaired Pointer, Sandy
Gonchar

Ditto, Portuguese Water Dog, Pat Wardwell
Maddie, Portuguese Water Dog, Andrea Petitto
Cash, Border Collie, Fran Tardif

Grace Marie, Australian Shepherd, Thomas Gooding
Keegan, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn Kaufman
Tailie, Golden Retriever, Joanne Mambrino
Maxie, Golden Retriever, Lynn Dowall

Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamara
Skott, Border Collie, Joreen Tellgvist

Zack, Border Collie, Joreen Tellqvist

Cue!, Border Collie, Kendall Fairchild

Dylan, Collie, Athleen Zimmermann

Shumai, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-Parks
Doc, German Short Haired Pointer, Joe Mscisz
Annie, Border Collie, Judy Ann Katzwinkel
Annie, Pointer, Debra Pereira

Jack, Collie, Rolanda Dane

Hagrid, Bernese Mountain Dog, Clint Brome
Jambi-Joe, Labrador Retriever, Lynn Spagnesi
Bliss, Bullmastiff, Shirley LaFlamme

Skippy, Collie, Mary Valentine

Seeya, German Shepherd Dog, Susan Ewart
Lola, Standard Poodle, Leslie Nelson

Keno, German Shepherd Dog, Joe DeYoung
Remi, German Shepherd Dog, Jan Edmands

20264
20265
20266
20301

Jump Height= 24

24001
24002
24004
24005
24006
24007
24008
24009
24010
24011
24013
24014
24015
24016
24017
24018
24019
24021
24084
24088
24107
24110
24111

24112
24113
24114
24138
24022
24024
24025
24026
24027
24028
24029
24030
24031
24032
24033

M8 Ginger, Labrador Retriever, Linda Heron Wind
MPB Maggie, Golden Retriever, Bob Young

M8 | yta, Rottweiler, Cookie Desino

MPB Qliver, Labrador Retriever, Gretchen Wiedie

#of dogs 95

MA Peyton, Collie, Noreen Bennett

MA - Dewey, Labrador Retriever, Danette Smith
MA - Abby, German Shepherd Dog, Carolyn Hempel
AXA Dash, Golden Retriever, Deb Brunner-Walker
AXA - Thrill, Border Collie, Anne Andrle

MA - Levi, Rottweiler, MJ Kushwara

MALily, Boxer, Bonnie Campbell

MA - Juliet, Standard Poodle, Carol Benesch-Ellis
MA Trouble, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa King

AXA Baron, Golden Retriever, Taylor Potter

M Indy, Weimaraner, Dorothy Kirk

MA - Tai, Border Collie, Anne Stocum

MA - Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan Ewart
MA Hemi, Giant Schnauzer, Rebecca Letson

MA  Ziva, Doberman Pinscher, Hosea Carpenter
AXA Spirit, Belgian Tervuren, Michele Gauvin

MA Nina, German Shepherd Dog, Debra Phillips
MA  Brazen, Golden Retriever, Shelly Truskauskas
A4 Jilley, Border Collie, Susan Marriner

A4 Duke, Berger Picard, Christina Potter

MA - T.0bi, All American, Gina Babcock

M Fame US, Border Collie, Jessica Ajoux

A Lightning, German Shorthaired Pointer, Sandra
Moody

MA vy, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-Cook
MA - Stryder, Rottweiler, Laura Johnson

MA - Willow, Rottweiler, Laura Johnson

MA Colby, Golden Retriever, Jane Knight

M8 Keya, Belgian Tervuren, Heather McKay
M8 Reeta, Belgian Tervuren, Ros Arienti

AX8  Suede, Collie, Noreen Bennett

M8 Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie Henderson

M8 Beetle, German Shepherd Dog, Kate Harding
A8 Darry, Collie, Athleen Zimmermann

M8 Dodge, Border Collie, Susan Marriner

M8 Jester, Golden Retriever, Pat McKinney
A8 Jimmy, Border Collie, Judy Ann Katzwinkel
M8 Cady, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske

M8 Lincoln, Standard Poodle, Debby Du Bay

This schedule reflects running order within each class. Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER..
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24034
24035
24036
24037
24038
24039
24040
24041
24042
24043
24044
24045
24047
24048
24049
24050
24051
24052
24054
24055
24056
24057
24058
24059
24060
24061
24062
24065
24066
24067
24068
24070
24071
24072
24073
24074
24075
24076
24077
24078
24079
24080
24081
24105

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

Talcott Mountain Club
Sunday, November 25, 2012

Antares, Weimaraner, Pat Sandillo

Riva, Belgian Tervuren, Heather McKay

Reine, Afghan Hound, Diane Bauman

Pyro, Golden Retriever, Ann Leffler

Karma, Bernese Mountain Dog, Julie Bacon
Splash, Border Collie, Cheryl Hoye

Marco, Belgian Tervuren, Wendy Beard

Zer, Golden Retriever, Grace LaRocque
Seamus, Golden Retriever, Bob Howard

Gus, Golden Retriever, Belinda Schutz

Tux, Golden Retriever, Christine Marinelli
Rebel, Labrador Retriever, Eileen Fatcheric-Burns
Lilly, Standard Poodle, Judith Bowen

Solo, Briard, Laurie Wyndham

Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan Linnemayr
Krash, Flat Coated Retriever, Jayne McCloskey
Quint, Golden Retriever, Mary Hofelich

Jerome, Rottweiler, Karen Carroll

Molly, Boxer, Allison Vicuna

Strider, Border Collie, Nadine Kern

Ransom, Belgian Tervuren, Dana Tucker
Mystic, Standard Poodle, Helen Reinhardt
Brooklyn, Collie, Mary Valentine

Keira, Doberman Pinscher, Janet Chardavoyne
Kelvin, Rottweiler, Lesley Mattuchio

Splash!, Collie, Carol Lariviere

Ginger, Vizsla, Diane Wilkinson

Murphy, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Rob Conroy
Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan Usher

Snow, Afghan Hound, Nancy Curtis-Caswell
Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell Thorpe
Storm, Australian Shepherd, Deborah Bogart
Sam, Vizsla, Noel Walter

Keara, Doberman Pinscher, Hosea Carpenter
Zephyr, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Doreen Palmer
Milan, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Szczygiel

Ice, Weimaraner, Lorna Godsill

Spree, Weimaraner, Lynette Bresnahan

728, Belgian Malinois, Francine Segreti

Maxx, Labrador Retriever, Candace Lusa
Jukka, Belgian Tervuren, Ros Arienti

Mickey, Beauceron, Elaine Giannelli

Sammy, Standard Poodle, Christopher Denny
Odyssey, Otterhound, Joellen Gregory

24106 M8 Fidget, Border Collie, Catharine Keenan

24115 A8 Woodstock, Briard, Arthur Selkin

24116 M8 Strider, Belgian Sheepdog, Bunny Watson

24117 M8 Maggie, Standard Poodle, Marge Yonda

24118 M8 Jazzi, Irish Setter, James A Turner

24119 M8 Cinnamon, Labrador Retriever, Linda Heron Wind

24120 M8 Flicka, Pointer, Nancy Oglesby

24121 A8 Cameo, Golden Retriever, Kathleen McCloskey

24122 M8 | exie, Labrador Retriever, Elizabeth Dole

24123 M8 Peach, Irish Setter, Terri Turner

24124 M8 Jettabella, Rottweiler, Pauline Karalia

24139 AB - Brea, German Shepherd Dog, Suzanne Duffany

24160 M8 Stitch, Border Collie, Mary Ann Wurst

Jump Height= 26 #ofdogs 7

26002 A8 Shazam, Border Collie, Mary Lou Hanlon

26004 M8 Spree, Border Collie, Stefanie Rainer

26005 M8 Ziggy, Border Collie, Samantha Almeida

26007 M8 Wizard, Border Collie, Mary Lou Hanlon

26008 M8 Robber, Border Collie, Kaitlyn Dreese

26009 A8 Raven, Border Collie, Diann Gastley

26011 A8 Viivian!, Border Collie, Kathleen Desvigne
Judge: Kim Ingraham

Standard Open/Open P

Jump Height =

8052
8053
8054
8056
8102
8103

OA

OA

OA

OA

OA

OAP

Jump Height =

12057

12059
12060
12098
12062
12099

OA

OA

OA

OA

OAP

OAP

Jump Height =

16090

OA

8 #ofdogs 6

Cali, Scottish Terrier, Meg Hagerty

Olive, Parson Russell Terrier, Kellie Morrison
Sonny, Miniature Pinscher, Linda Anthony
Nessa, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Debbie Scannell
The Dude, Miniature Pinscher, Anna Schrom Jr
Abby, Pug, Lee Ann Lippa

12 #ofdogs 6

Quincy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Brenda
LaRoza

Zut, Shetland Sheepdog, Michele Gauvin

Arwen, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lora Fowler
Cruiser, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, John Marcus
Bella, Australian Cattle Dog, Kelly McNiff

Ras, Icelandic Sheepdog, Harriet Haynes

16 #of dogs 10
Twister, Australian Cattle Dog, Kelly McNiff
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16091 oA
16093 oA
16094 O
16125 oA
16152 OA
16153 oA
16174 OA
16096 0AP
16100 AP
Jump Height =
20158 OA
20160 OA
20161 oA
20163 OA
20165 oA
20166 OA
20167 OA
20169 OA
20170 OA
20172 oA
20174 OA
20216 oA
20268 OA
20269 OA
20270 oA
20272 OA
20280 OA
20302 oA
20303 OA
20315 oA
20175 oAp
20176 AP
20177 oAp
20178 oAP
20276 AP
20277 oAp
20304 oAp
Jump Height =
24083 OA
24085 OA
24086 oA
24087 OA

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

Talcott Mountain Club
Sunday, November 25, 2012

Zumba, American Water Spaniel, Trudy Paquin
Eva, Border Collie, Diane Polito

Indy, Shetland Sheepdog, Deb Totten

Jazz, Shetland Sheepdog, Judy Rozewski
Bamboo, Shetland Sheepdog, Bonnie Nadeau

Fresco, Shetland Sheepdog, Paulette
Swartzendruber

Raven, Shetland Sheepdog, Jack Ostroff
Natira, Border Collie, Nancy Obara
Kaedence, Border Collie, Linda Patenaude

20 #of dogs 27

Maizie, Portuguese Water Dog, Lisa Sweet
Una, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins

Bodi, Golden Retriever, Barbara Morton

Cody, Australian Shepherd, Kathy Peloquin
Tweed, Golden Retriever, Christine Miele
Pace, All American, Mary Champagne

Maggie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Jill Conroy
Trick, Border Collie, John Nys

Zim, Australian Shepherd, Kaitlyn Oliver
Aurora, Flat Coated Retriever, Kimberly Hitt
Emme, Border Collie, Rachael Carlo

Foster, Border Collie, Sharon Ware

Bud, Australian Shepherd, Michael Nilsson
Hailey, Australian Shepherd, Lauren Hull
Ryder, Australian Shepherd, Margaret Mac Giffert
Hannah, Golden Retriever, Linda Holbrook
Quinn, Border Collie, Kathy Kealey

Ten, Border Collie, Lara Avery

Bella, Labrador Retriever, Jennifer Antal
Maeve, Kerry Blue Terrier, Carol Wert

Sadie, All American, Ginny Rutz

Fury, Greater Swiss Mountain Dog, Kelly Nevin
Wilson, Bernese Mountain Dog, Susan Sonia
Nymble, German Shepherd Dog, Sandra Leiser
Otie, Chinook, Nancy Bartol

Lars, Rottweiler, Cristin Larson

Spirit, Collie, Amee Abel

24 #of dogs 13

Sean, Border Collie, Michael Shea-Zackin
Brie, Belgian Tervuren, Marsha Kruse
Chaz, Standard Poodle, Karen Kearney
Abby, Labrador Retriever, Mimi Brome

24089 OA  Zorro, Collie, Mary Valentine

24092 OA  Baci, Standard Poodle, Jessica Letson

24099 oA Jess, Weimaraner, Jan Mullen

24102 oA Makai, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Doreen Palmer

24125 OA  Nismo, Labrador Retriever, Kevin Goodwin

24126 oA Dixie, Flat Coated Retriever, Nancy Bonnevie

24127 OA  Gordon, Weimaraner, Jennifer Lariviere

24133 OA " Valur, Saluki, Christine Klein

24140 A Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas Gooding
Judge: Diane Craig

Standard Novice A/B/P

Jump Height =

4007 NAP
4013 NAP
Jump Height =

8059 NAA
8060 NAA
8061 NAB
8063 NAB
8064 NAB
8065 NAP
Jump Height =

12064 NAB
12065 NAB
12066 NAB
12103 NAB
Jump Height =

16103 N8
16104 NAB
16106 NAB
16107 NAB
16109 NAB
16175 NAB
16111 NAP
16113 NAP
16157 NAP
Jump Height =

20180 NAA

4 #of dogs 2

Hazel, Norwich Terrier, Betty McDonnell
Mollie, Yorkshire Terrier, Deborah Peretz

8 #ofdogs 6

Bitzy, Maltese, Yolanda Russell

Molly, All American, Hannah Naibrg

Secret, Papillon, Shelly Zimboski

Token, Pomeranian, Jill Blum

Bebe, Pomeranian, Joan Behrend

Spot, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Janice Moran

12 #ofdogs 4

Quincy, Beagle, Susan Sonia

Madisyn, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lora Fowler
Corrina, Boston Terrier, John Lawrence

Jack, All American, Cassandra Lamothe

16 #ofdogs 9

Oliver, Miniature Schnauzer, Klare McNeil
Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna Ericsson
Liz, Standard Schnauzer, Klare McNeil
Hannah, Canine Partner, Gina Babcock
Ripper, Parson Russell Terrier, Erle Brewer
Russel, Cocker Spaniel, Todd Beaman
Remedy, Labrador Retriever, Kim Davis
Willin', Border Collie, Melanie Behrens
Tyler, Australian Shepherd, Katie LaMorte

20 #ofdogs 30

Kalie, Border Collie, Ed Hunt
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Talcott Mountain Club
Sunday, November 25, 2012

20181 NAA - Silas, Border Collie, Jill Sestini

20182 NAA - Sadie, Labrador Retriever, Laurel Carpenter

Judge: Jude Valloze
20183 NA Zoe, Border Collie, Chuck Carlo
20184 NAB - Grin, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-Parks Jumpers Excellent A/B/P
20185 NAB  Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske
20186 M8 Fox, Australian Shepherd, Siobhan Collins Jump HEIth;PB 4 # ‘_’f dogs 4 .
20190 ™ Cot, Border Cole, Julie Daniels 4002 "™ Brodie, Scotfsh Terrier, Linda Whie |
20191 NAB - Rumor, Belgian Malinois, Dale Christianson 4004 Foomin, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Lisa Zassowski

4008 APB Owyn, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi Brome

20192 NA8 - Demi, Border Collie, Rayda Vega
4012 APB - Spirit, Papillon, Arlene Collins

20193 NAB - Aila, Border Collie, Heather Garre

20194 NAB - Maya, Border Collie, Lynn Rath

20196 A8 Molly, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Kimberly Hitt
20197 NAB - Phjl, Border Collie, Kaitlyn Dreese

20198 N4 Gino, Border Collie, Martha Francis

20204 NAA " Fiji, Australian Shepherd, Colin Bird

20208 NAB - Spicy, Border Collie, Caroline Dugal

20278 NA | ollipop, Dalmatian, Dawn Eliot-Johnson
20279 NAA | una, Labrador Retriever, Elizabeth Fernandez
20281 NAB - Quincy, Bearded Collie, Sonja Blanchard
20285 NA8 | ibby, Border Collie, Regina Landesberg
20286 NA8 - Jade, Golden Retriever, Donna Schmidt

Jump Height= 8 #ofdogs 60

8006 AR Fiona, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Coe
8007 M Taxi, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

8023 AXA | exy, Scottish Terrier, Lisa Gomes

8035 AR Bear, Yorkshire Terrier, Tricia Carlton

8056 MR Nessa, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Debbie Scannell
8073 AR Rhett, Papillon, Katie LaMorte

8074 AR Dexter, Toy Fox Terrier, Laura Johnson

8093 M- Apolo, Havanese, Kathy Coder

8045 APA - Fenway, Border Terrier, Cathy Miller

' , _ 8057 APA Daisy Sue, Parson Russell Terrier, Jocelyn
20287 NAB - Sammie, Golden Retriever, Sylvia Leggett Kurdzionak
20305 " Roux, All American, Amy Vayda 8001 AXB Whitney, Scottish Terrier, Linda White
20306 ~ ™® Caitlyn, Standard Poodle, Christine Scruggs 8002 AXB - Austin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Pam Johnson
20307 NAB Merlin, Australian Shepherd, Donna Jean Maheux 8003 AXJB |V0ry, Toy Pood|e’ Rena Mansi
20200 ™7 Boo, Rottweiler, Kristi Kerr 8009 A8 Tycker, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Ann Mancini
20201 " My-Ty, Collie, Rolanda Dane 8010 A8 gyndancer, Papillon, Maxine Holmes
20202 NA Fender, Greater Swiss Mountain Dog, Kelly Nevin 8011 A8 Desi, Papillon, Jill Blum
20288 "" A.J., Collie, Linda LaPier 8012 AXB | evi, Papillon, Nancy Andrysiak
8013 B Bailey, Yorkshire Terrier, Paula Bettencourt

Jump Height = 24_ #ofdogs 11 . 8015 AXB - Sadie, Bichon Frise, Susan Morrison
24094 " Lily, Standard Poodle, Catherine Kelly 8016 B Bobbie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Ann Mancini
24095 NAB - Anni, Standard Poodle, Karen Kearney 8017 A Spirit Dancer, Papilon, Maxine Holmes
24096 NAB  Kaikala, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-Parks 8018 A8 Tiger Lily, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi Brome

NAB : A Ki ’ '
24097 Blaze, Vizsla, Erika Kiss 8020 M8 Dallas, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda Syner
24101 NAB - Sunshine, Belgian Tervuren, Sharon Ware 8021 w8 Rik Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire
24128 N Cole, Standard Poodle, Katherine Martin 8022 AXB Romeo. Chihuahua. Carol Benesch-Ellis
24131 "% Asher, German Shepherd Dog, Lori Jayne Eliot 8025 B Ben Matlock, Australian Terrier, Nancy Wentworth

24132 NA8  Rumor, Border Collie, Ashley Porter 8027 AXJB
24141 NAB - \Nizard, Belgian Tervuren, Christine Seibert 8028 AXJB
24142 NAB - Quik, Standard Poodle, Christopher Denny 8029 AXJB

Astro, Papillon, Laura Simonelli

Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan Poirier
Carly, Papillon, Andrea Samuels

8030 A8 Fabulous, Papillon, Darlene Hunt
8032 M8 Zander, Russian Toy, Jill Blum

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet. Page 8 of 19
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8033
8034
8036
8037
8038
8040
8042
8052
8063
8072
8075
8078
8079
8081
8082
8084
8085
8098
8099
8044
8046
8048
8050
8051
8067
8090
8091
8101

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

Jump Height =

12001
12006
12075
12098
12104
12073
12097
12114
12008

12009
12010
12011
12012
12013

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AJPA

AJPA

AJPA

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

Talcott Mountain Club
Sunday, November 25, 2012

Cher, Papillon, Nancy Andrysiak

Coal, Poodle, Paula Bettencourt

Kamikaze, Japanese Chin, Marisa Capozzo
Demi, Chihuahua, Emily Peacock

Macaroni, Bichon Frise, Joanne Ouchterloney
Deesel, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

Rudy, Yorkshire Terrier, Paula Bettencourt
Cali, Scottish Terrier, Meg Hagerty

Token, Pomeranian, Jill Blum

Daniel, Miniature Poodle, Michelle Wnek
Becky, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie Cottle
Comet, Coton de Tulear, Elaine Baird

Delilah, Yorkshire Terrier, Lori Brady

Diesel, Pug, Heather Ciribassi

Frankie, Miniature Poodle, Michelle Wnek
Spy, Russell Terrier, Lora Abbott

Jazz, Papillon, Arlene Collins

Marin, Russell Terrier, Lora Abbott

Reggie, Australian Terrier, Heather Rife
Skippy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Diane Polito
Cia, Cocker Spaniel, Thomas O'brien

Blast, Papillon, Laura Simonelli

Hazel, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lois Henry
Oscar, Swedish Vallhund, Diane Polito

Bijou, Bichon Frise, Joanne Ouchterloney
Dominic, Miniature Poodle, Michelle Wnek
Tulah, Papillon, Ann-Marie Roche

Lizzy, Border Terrier, Louise Traska

12 #ofdogs 68

Cluso, Shetland Sheepdog, Tamara Lund

Presto, Shetland Sheepdog, Tamara Lund

Sayre, American Cocker Spaniel, Karen Tuccitto
Cruiser, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, John Marcus
Olive, Rat Terrier, Beth Marlow

Thor, Keeshonden, Deb Totten

Pearl, Basset Hound, Joan Curtiss

Sadie, Australian Shepherd, Donna Jean Maheux

Hudson, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Brenda
LaRoza

Chocolate, Cocker Spaniel, Karen Svenningsen
Cheers, Papillon, Andrea Samuels

Maybelline, Pug, Carol McGuiness

Lila, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol L. Perkins

Kit Carson, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki Davis

12014
12015
12016
12017
12018
12020
12021
12022
12023
12026
12027
12028
12029
12030
12031
12033
12034
12035
12036
12037
12040
12044
12045
12047
12058
12078
12080
12081
12082
12084
12085
12087
12091
12092
12093
12094
12095
12096
12105
12106
12108
12109
12110
12111

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

Chesney, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon
Morgan, Chinese Crested, Christina Potter

Soleil, Miniature Schnauzer, Robin Ohrt

Earl, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Brenda LaRoza
Dasja, Miniature Schnauzer, Karin Kinnan
Dreamer, Cocker Spaniel, Karen Svenningsen
Minipup, Shetland Sheepdog, Howard Boyle

Bo, Miniature Pinscher, Linda Anthony

Wills, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Theresa Nolan
Cappy, Miniature Pinscher, Diane Egan

Sully, Shetland Sheepdog, Mary Jo Johnson

CJ, Papillon, Andrea Samuels

Dallas, Papillon, Jill Blum

Breeze, Shetland Sheepdog, Anne Stocum

Kazee, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane Patterson
Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine Dabrowski

Max, Parson Russell Terrier, Ginny Bishop

Belle, Shetland Sheepdog, Cindy Powell

Jake, Miniature Schnauzer, Deborah Bogart
Amber, Miniature Pinscher, Joan Behrend

Casey, Cocker Spaniel, Cathy Reardon

Leo, Papillon, Lyndsay Mulligan

Maggie, Boston Terrier, John Lawrence

Maverick, Shetland Sheepdog, Debra Janssen
Ella, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann Huntley

Peanut, Russell Terrier, Erle Brewer

Zoe, Shetland Sheepdog, Michelle Trummer

Jack, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane Fuller

Blink, Shetland Sheepdog, John Nys

Krissy, Boston Terrier, Beverly Bulson

Thor, Boston Terrier, Sandra Ryder

Maggie, Rat Terrier, Beth Marlow

Jazz, Miniature Pinscher, Vanessa Manzi

Tizzy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alisonn Zorba
Eve, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, John Marcus
Gib, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa Marcus
Magic, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joan Curtiss
Bonnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa Marcus
Zippity, Shetland Sheepdog, Dawn Sroczynski
Piper, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephen McKay

Zippy, Shetland Sheepdog, Sally Follansbee
Sparkle, Shetland Sheepdog, Dawn Sroczynski
Scoutie, Miniature Poodle, Patricia Wardwell
Dazzle, Lakeland Terrier, Bonnie Murphy
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Talcott Mountain Club
Sunday, November 25, 2012

12112 AXB  Fitty, Border Terrier, Louise Traska 16037 B Titus, Bedlington Terrier, Susan Wellington
12125 A8 Derby, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephen McKay 16038 AXB - Ali, Border Collie, Sharon Pica
12150 AXB Herja, All American, Rebecka Borglund 16041 A8 Clash, Border Collie, Kathy Hunter
12048 AP Remi, Miniature Pinscher, Diane Egan 16042 B TeePee, Whippet, Louise Hoelscher
12050 AP Bolero, Miniature Poodle, Laurie Danboise 16043 AXB - Gulliver, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C Herrick
12053 APB Tanya, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 16044 B Patrick, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann Huntley
Webster 16049 A5 Jamie, Border Collie, Eileen Wilentz
AJPB H
12054 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret Howes 16050 A8 Pippin, Shetland Sheepdog, Mary Jo Johnson
AJPB
12071 Angel, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret Howes 16053 A8 Dilly, English Cocker Spaniel, Nancy Curtis-Caswell
APB Qi ; i
12074 Simon, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carol L. Perkins 16055 AXB Catcher, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane Patterson

12115 *7 Hope, Shetland Sheepdog, Jack Ostroff 16059 AXB - Campbell, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne Walsh

16060 AXB - Banner, Shetland Sheepdog, Michael Dabrowski

:térggBHeight;JA 1§| c r;f;ogs 898 ol Sandra Th 16061 M8 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Terri Arnold
o, nglls. pringerspaniet, sandra . omson 16062 AXB | ucy, Shetland Sheepdog, Cindy Powell
16005 AXIA Scooter, Miniature Schnauzer, Heather Sidmore

16063 M8 Divot, Shetland Sheepdog, Debby Cartney
16064 B Rush, Shetland Sheepdog, John Nys

16065 AXB - Sketcher, Shetland Sheepdog, Mark Caron
16067 A8 Export, All American, Tracy Sklenar

16068 B Skyler, Shetland Sheepdog, Darlene Branchaud
16125 AXB - Jazz, Shetland Sheepdog, Judy Rozewski
16127 A8 Thaya, Border Collie, Kris Thober

16132 M8 DJ, Australian Cattle Dog, Richard DeAmelio
16133 M5B Corn, Shetland Sheepdog, Michelle Trummer
16134 A8 Tia, Shetland Sheepdog, Judy Rozewski

16135 B | ambeau, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara Wierzbicki
16136 A8 Tucker, Shetland Sheepdog, Kiera O'Donnell
16138 B Kite, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots Gibson

16139 B Zeeba, Shetland Sheepdog, Helen Specht
16140 B Daisy, Irish Terrier, Kate Bigger

16141 M8 Skeeeeeter, All American, Kate Bigger

16142 M8 Triton, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue

16007 AXIA - Keep Her, Border Collie, Judy Jo Drake

16008 A Kia, All American, Beth Fatse

16014 AXIA Willie, Parson Russell Terrier, Cheryl Brewer
16089 AXIA - Schatzi, Australian Shepherd, Victoria Greymont
16093 AXIA - Eva, Border Collie, Diane Polito

16129 AXIA - Brenna, Whippet, Dale Healy

16131 AR McGee, Shetland Sheepdog, Janice Pier

16161 AXIA - Jasmine, Shetland Sheepdog, Dawn Sroczynski
16162 A Zing, Shetland Sheepdog, Kerry Peterson
16073 APAEuro, Australian Shepherd, Iris Egan

16088 APA " Simon, Labrador Retriever, Cheryl Stedner
16120 APA - Caddy, English Springer Spaniel, Mary Osbun
16160 APA " Ellie, Labrador Retriever, Deborah Granquist
16009 AXB Monty, Shetland Sheepdog, Judith Denberg
16017 AXB Trevor, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne Walsh
16018 AXB Kayla, Shetland Sheepdog, Darlene Branchaud

16020 AXB - Summer, Australian Shepherd, Kathy Fretz Barnett

16021 ™ Please, Brittany, Wendy Archinal 16143 A% Navy, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue

16022 AXB - Dash, Miniature Poodle, Judy Breault Barnett

16023 AXB Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn Mancino 16144 B Squeegee, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue
Barnett

16024 AXB - Charlie, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna Ericsson

AXJB i
16025 A8 Tessie, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 16163 AJ, Shetland Sheepdog, Maggie Ostroff

Webster 16164 AXB - Remi, Border Collie, Joy Elliott
16026 "8 Maggie, Iceland Sheepdog, Donald Denette 16165 ™ Fly, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty McAdams
16027 AXB Rumli, Mudi, Erika Kiss 16166 B Dreamer, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-Wehrle
16028 AXB  Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Pierre Lorrain 16168 A8 Mally, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha Davis
16029 A8 Morgan, Shetland Sheepdog, Rosemarie Olsen 16169 ™ Fred, Cocker Spaniel, Patty Beaman
16031 AXB Tempo, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari King 16170 AXB Ty, Miniature Poodle, Cynthia LaPorte
16034 A8 Auggie, Cocker Spaniel, Doris O'brien 16171 A8 Tinper, Soft Coated Wheaten, William Gore
16036 X Strata, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine Ostiguy 16190 ** Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamara

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet. Page 10 of 19
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16200
16069
16074
16076
16079
16082
16085
16086
16087
16146
16147
16148
16149
16151
16172
16173

AXJB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

Jump Height =

20001
20003
20009
20013
20022
20026
20028
20031
20045
20059
20205
20210
20220
20229
20231
20233
20235
20256

20268
20283
20290
20294
20303
20140
20147
20148

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AJPA

AJPA

AJPA

Talcott Mountain Club
Sunday, November 25, 2012

Pipit, Border Collie, Elsie Maylott

Freckles, Australian Shepherd, Judi Stellmach
Flyer, Border Collie, Lucinda Rubin

Prowler, Border Collie, Elsie Maylott

Darby, Golden Retriever, Bob Howard

Breezon, Golden Retriever, Nancy J. Bishop
Scoop, English Springer Spaniel, Mary A. McFarland
Echo, Australian Shepherd, Marcy Rauch
Blondie, Brittany, Martha Francis

Cowboy, Australian Shepherd, Kathleen Moore
Wings, Border Collie, Marilyn Pinard

Kasey, Border Collie, Laurie Bowen

Psyche, Border Collie, Nathan Deffler

Lilly, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-Cook
Snap, Border Collie, Mary Lou Hanlon

Ricky, English Springer Spaniel, Patricia Beaman

20 #ofdogs 163

Carson, Golden Retriever, Nancy J. Bishop
Cowboy, Border Collie, Lucinda Rubin
Tucker, Golden Retriever, Karen Hagstrand
Pearl, Labrador Retriever, Mary Kobis
Lucy, Labrador Retriever, Penney Baker
Libby, Golden Retriever, Monica Land Stathers
Elf, Border Collie, Melanie Behrens

Koli, Labrador Retriever, Elaine Humphrey
Rio, Australian Shepherd, Kathy Fretz
Mae, Border Collie, Lisa Williams

BB, Australian Shepherd, Marcy Rauch
Blade, Border Collie, Catharine Keenan
Bailey, Labrador Retriever, Marie Gedney
Ace, Border Collie, Kristin Thober

Roxy, Border Collie, Richard DeAmelio
Hailey, Golden Retriever, Linda Holbrook
Promise, Siberian Husky, Carol Benway

Liam, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Patti
Gleason

Bud, Australian Shepherd, Michael Nilsson
Hi-Fi, All American, Kate Bigger

Volley, Whippet, Mary Hope Schoenfeld
Nicky, Dalmatian, Jody Fraser

Bella, Labrador Retriever, Jennifer Antal
Clemmy, Labrador Retriever, Jennifer Server
Jack, Collie, Rolanda Dane

Hagrid, Bernese Mountain Dog, Clint Brome

20154
20177
20002
20004
20006
20012
20020
20027
20029
20032
20034
20035
20036
20038
20040
20041
20042
20043
20044
20046
20047
20048
20049
20051
20052
20053
20054
20055
20056
20057
20058
20060
20061
20062
20063
20065
20066
20067
20068
20070
20075
20076
20079
20080

AJPA

AJPA

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

Lola, Standard Poodle, Leslie Nelson

Wilson, Bernese Mountain Dog, Susan Sonia
Saphira, Golden Retriever, Ray Desmarais
Hattie, Australian Shepherd, Susan Vitro

Ace, Dalmatian, Linda Kaufman

Radar, Labrador Retriever, Joann Boomhower
Daryl, Australian Shepherd, Charles Tupper
Po, Golden Retriever, Ray Desmarais

Carlie, Golden Retriever, Kathleen McLaughlin-Wage
Lira, Australian Shepherd, Judi Schachte
Brite, Border Collie, Annie Pyle

Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson

Ski, Border Collie, Anne Andrle

Notch, Border Collie, Amber Genest

Seacrett, Border Collie, Kaitlyn Dreese

Poet, Whippet, Louise Hoelscher

Guts, Border Collie, Dawn Fillips

Sonic, Border Collie, Terri Arnold

Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
Journey, Brittany, Andrea Lee

Pique, Whippet, Bonnie Henderson

Fearless, Border Collie, Annie Pyle

O'my, Border Collie, Lois Platt

Audrey, Border Collie, Michael Shea-Zackin
Phlip, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-Parks
Fisher, Portuguese Water Dog, Ann Peereboom
Ace, Australian Shepherd, Stacey Rothchild
Solo6, Border Collie, Judy Ann Katzwinkel
Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson
Jada, Australian Shepherd, Heidi Fischer
Zing, Border Collie, Janet Harris

Kink, All American, Allison Blakley

Wren, Border Collie, Elsie Maylott

Reddi, Border Collie, Diann Gastley

Oliver, Border Collie, Kaitlyn Arnsdorf

Razz, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins
Tobie, Border Collie, Elicia Calhoun

Brisk!, Border Collie, Anne Andrle

Peach, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere

Quick, Border Collie, Amber Genest

Flyer, Golden Retriever, Diana Henry
Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry Rines
Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly Nickerson
Busy lzzy, Boxer, Allison Vicuna
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20083
20085
20086
20087
20088

20089
20090
20091
20093
20094
20095
20096
20097
20098
20099
20102
20103
20106
20107
20108
20109
20110
20111
20112
20113
20114
20117
20118
20119
20120
20121
20122
20123
20125
20126
20127
20130
20132
20133
20134
20206
20218
20232
20234

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

Talcott Mountain Club
Sunday, November 25, 2012

Karli Renay, Border Collie, Kaitlyn Dreese
Cookie, Portuguese Water Dog, Chris Dostie
Teller, Golden Retriever, Erica Ferland
Sport, Border Collie, Julie Daniels

Perry Mason, Portuguese Water Dog, Nancy
Wentworth

Frisco, Whippet, Louise Hoelscher
Dreamer, Belgian Malinois, Nancy Sconza
Tango, Dalmatian, Bronwyn Schoelzel

Icey, Golden Retriever, Christine Miele
Cash, Australian Shepherd, Sally King
Twinkie, All American, Emily Clark

Shela, Whippet, Mary Hope Schoenfeld
Savvy, Whippet, Ariel Schoenfeld

Soleil, Collie, Carol Lariviere

Cassie, Weimaraner, Dorothy Kirk

Lizzy, Australian Shepherd, Barbara Miller
Cooper, Border Collie, Pamela Shattuck
Zap, Border Collie, Judy Jo Drake

Summit, Finnish Lapphund, Donna Cupka
Renegade, Border Collie, Pamela O'Day
Loud, Border Collie, Dawn Fillips

Ripley, Golden Retriever, Ray Desmarais
Yankee, Border Collie, Terri Arnold

Bailey, Kerry Blue Terrier, Tracey Fulmer
Mearle, Border Collie, Wayne Simon

Pico, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
Chico, Border Collie, Lynmarie Thompson
Slick, Portuguese Water Dog, Lynnmarie Thompson
Cobalt, Australian Shepherd, Leland Perry
Ella, Samoyed, Linda Everly

Elsa, German Short Haired Pointer, Jeri Fishack
Brhett, Border Collie, Sandie Hanlon

Venus, Dalmatian, Stephanie Podejko
Summit, Australian Shepherd, Judi Schachte
Emma, Labrador Retriever, Fred Davis
Gem, Golden Retriever, Nancy Banask
Spark, Border Collie, Amber Genest

Breyer, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
Burdock, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
Rocky, Australian Shepherd, Marcy Rauch
Emma, Flat Coated Retriever, Kimberly Hitt
Kinsey, Golden Retriever, Stacy Ingher
Max, Golden Retriever, Bob Young

20237

20238
20239
20240
20241
20243
20244
20245
20246
20247
20248
20249

20250
20251
20252
20253
20254
20255
20257

20258
20259

20260
20261
20291
20295
20296
20297
20298
20299
20330
20340
20350
20355
20137
20142
20143
20144
20145
20146
20149
20150
20151

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

Samantha, Australian Shepherd, Christine
Fleischmann

Dallas, Border Collie, Laurie Bowen

Lynus, Border Collie, Arthur Selkin

Fiona, Border Collie, Laurie Bowen

Reba, Australian Shepherd, Christine Fleischmann
Faye, Border Collie, Ellie Hughes

Daisy, Border Collie, Lou Scrimale

Pirate, Border Collie, Jessica Ajoux

Adee, Australian Cattle Dog, Laraine Diaz

Crash, English Springer Spaniel, Jennifer Bednar
Corey, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseur

Rosie Moody, German Short Haired Pointer, Sandra
Moody

Wrigley, Labrador Retriever, Elliot Kaplan
Rory, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Kealey
Jordan, Golden Retriever, Donna Schmidt
Nikki, Golden Retriever, Nancy Banask
Caper, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Demetrion
Ruby, Golden Retriever, Sylvia Leggett

Dragon, English Springer Spaniel, Sheila Jweid-
Webber

Jake, English Springer Spaniel, Joanne Hass

Gypsy Rose, German Shorthaired Pointer, Sandy
Gonchar

Ditto, Portuguese Water Dog, Pat Wardwell
Maddie, Portuguese Water Dog, Andrea Petitto
Meghan, Border Collie, Regina Landesberg
Cash, Border Collie, Fran Tardif

Grace Marie, Australian Shepherd, Thomas Gooding
Keegan, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn Kaufman
Tailie, Golden Retriever, Joanne Mambrino
Maxie, Golden Retriever, Lynn Dowall

Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamara
Skott, Border Collie, Joreen Tellqvist

Zack, Border Collie, Joreen Tellqvist

Cue!, Border Collie, Kendall Fairchild

Tyra, Belgian Tervuren, Wendy Beard

Dylan, Collie, Athleen Zimmermann

Shumai, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-Parks
Doc, German Short Haired Pointer, Joe Mscisz
Annie, Border Collie, Judy Ann Katzwinkel
Annie, Pointer, Debra Pereira

Jambi-Joe, Labrador Retriever, Lynn Spagnesi
Bliss, Bullmastiff, Shirley LaFlamme

Skippy, Collie, Mary Valentine
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Talcott Mountain Club
Sunday, November 25, 2012

20153 APB - Seeya, German Shepherd Dog, Susan Ewart
20155 APB Keno, German Shepherd Dog, Joe DeYoung
20263 APB Remi, German Shepherd Dog, Jan Edmands
20264 APB - Ginger, Labrador Retriever, Linda Heron Wind
20265 AP Maggie, Golden Retriever, Bob Young

20266 APB | yta, Rottweiler, Cookie Desino

20301 APB - Qliver, Labrador Retriever, Gretchen Wiedie

Jump Height= 24 #of dogs 94

24001 AXIA - Peyton, Collie, Noreen Bennett

24002 AXIA - Dewey, Labrador Retriever, Danette Smith
24004 AXIA - Abby, German Shepherd Dog, Carolyn Hempel
24005 AXA Dash, Golden Retriever, Deb Brunner-Walker
24006 AXA Thrill, Border Collie, Anne Andrle

24008 AXIA L ily, Boxer, Bonnie Campbell

24013 AXA - Indy, Weimaraner, Dorothy Kirk

24014 AXIA - Tai, Border Collie, Anne Stocum

24016 AXAHemi, Giant Schnauzer, Rebecca Letson
24018 AXIA - Spirit, Belgian Tervuren, Michele Gauvin
24019 AXANina, German Shepherd Dog, Debra Phillips
24021 AXIA - Brazen, Golden Retriever, Shelly Truskauskas
24089 AR Zorro, Collie, Mary Valentine

24092 AXIA - Baci, Standard Poodle, Jessica Letson

24107 AXIA T Obi, All American, Gina Babcock

24108 A Tyra, Weimaraner, Susan O'Donnell
24111 AXIA | ightning, German Shorthaired Pointer, Sandra
Moody

24114 AXA - Willow, Rottweiler, Laura Johnson

24127 AR Gordon, Weimaraner, Jennifer Lariviere
24007 AXB | evi, Rottweiler, MJ Kushwara

24009 AXB - Juliet, Standard Poodle, Carol Benesch-Ellis
24010 AXB Trouble, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa King
24011 AXB Baron, Golden Retriever, Taylor Potter
24022 AXB Keya, Belgian Tervuren, Heather McKay
24024 B Reeta, Belgian Tervuren, Ros Arienti

24025 AXB - Suede, Collie, Noreen Bennett

24026 AXB - Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie Henderson

24027 AXB Beetle, German Shepherd Dog, Kate Harding
24028 AXB Darry, Collie, Athleen Zimmermann

24029 AXB Dodge, Border Collie, Susan Marriner
24030 AXB - Jester, Golden Retriever, Pat McKinney
24031 AXB - Jimmy, Border Collie, Judy Ann Katzwinkel
24032 AXB - Cady, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske
24033 AXB | incoln, Standard Poodle, Debby Du Bay
24034 AXB - Antares, Weimaraner, Pat Sandillo

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

24035
24036
24037
24038
24039
24040
24041
24042
24043
24044
24045
24047
24048
24049
24050
24051
24052
24054
24055
24056
24057
24058
24059
24060
24061
24062
24065
24066
24067
24068
24070
24071
24073
24074
24075
24076
24077
24078
24079
24080
24081
24088
24105
24106

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

Riva, Belgian Tervuren, Heather McKay

Reine, Afghan Hound, Diane Bauman

Pyro, Golden Retriever, Ann Leffler

Karma, Bernese Mountain Dog, Julie Bacon
Splash, Border Collie, Cheryl Hoye

Marco, Belgian Tervuren, Wendy Beard

Zer, Golden Retriever, Grace LaRocque
Seamus, Golden Retriever, Bob Howard

Gus, Golden Retriever, Belinda Schutz

Tux, Golden Retriever, Christine Marinelli
Rebel, Labrador Retriever, Eileen Fatcheric-Burns
Lilly, Standard Poodle, Judith Bowen

Solo, Briard, Laurie Wyndham

Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan Linnemayr
Krash, Flat Coated Retriever, Jayne McCloskey
Quint, Golden Retriever, Mary Hofelich
Jerome, Rottweiler, Karen Carroll

Molly, Boxer, Allison Vicuna

Strider, Border Collie, Nadine Kern

Ransom, Belgian Tervuren, Dana Tucker
Mystic, Standard Poodle, Helen Reinhardt
Brooklyn, Collie, Mary Valentine

Keira, Doberman Pinscher, Janet Chardavoyne
Kelvin, Rottweiler, Lesley Mattuchio

Splash!, Collie, Carol Lariviere

Ginger, Vizsla, Diane Wilkinson

Murphy, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Rob Conroy
Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan Usher

Snow, Afghan Hound, Nancy Curtis-Caswell
Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell Thorpe
Storm, Australian Shepherd, Deborah Bogart
Sam, Vizsla, Noel Walter

Zephyr, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Doreen Palmer
Milan, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Szczygiel

Ice, Weimaraner, Lorna Godsill

Spree, Weimaraner, Lynette Bresnahan

Z28, Belgian Malinois, Francine Segreti

Maxx, Labrador Retriever, Candace Lusa
Jukka, Belgian Tervuren, Ros Arienti

Mickey, Beauceron, Elaine Giannelli

Sammy, Standard Poodle, Christopher Denny
Duke, Berger Picard, Christina Potter

Odyssey, Otterhound, Joellen Gregory

Fidget, Border Collie, Catharine Keenan
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24110 AXB
24112 AXB
24113 AXIB

24115 AXB
24116 AXIB
24117 AXIB
24118 AXB
24119 AXB
24120 AXIB
24121 AXIB
24122 AXB
24124 AXIB
24138 AXB
24139 AXB

Talcott Mountain Club

Sunday, November 25, 2012

Fame US, Border Collie, Jessica Ajoux

Ivy, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-Cook
Stryder, Rottweiler, Laura Johnson

Woodstock, Briard, Arthur Selkin

Strider, Belgian Sheepdog, Bunny Watson
Maggie, Standard Poodle, Marge Yonda

Jazzi, Irish Setter, James A Turner

Cinnamon, Labrador Retriever, Linda Heron Wind
Flicka, Pointer, Nancy Oglesby

Cameo, Golden Retriever, Kathleen McCloskey
Lexie, Labrador Retriever, Elizabeth Dole
Jettabella, Rottweiler, Pauline Karalia

Colby, Golden Retriever, Jane Knight

Brea, German Shepherd Dog, Suzanne Duffany

24160 AXB - Stitch, Border Collie, Mary Ann Wurst
Jump Height= 26 #ofdogs 7
26002 AXB - Shazam, Border Collie, Mary Lou Hanlon
26004 M8 Spree, Border Collie, Stefanie Rainer
26005 AXB - Ziggy, Border Collie, Samantha Aimeida
26007 AXB \Wizard, Border Collie, Mary Lou Hanlon
26008 AXB Robber, Border Collie, Kaitlyn Dreese
26009 AXB Raven, Border Collie, Diann Gastley
26011 AXB - Viivian!, Border Collie, Kathleen Desvigne
Judge: Diane Craig

Jumpers Open/Open P

Jump Height =

4013 o
Jump Height =

8053 OAl
8054 Ol
8061 OA
8102 OA
8065 o
8100 ouP
8103 o
Jump Height =

12057 Ol
12059 O
12060 OAl

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

4 #ofdogs 1
Mollie, Yorkshire Terrier, Deborah Peretz

8 #ofdogs 7

Olive, Parson Russell Terrier, Kellie Morrison
Sonny, Miniature Pinscher, Linda Anthony
Secret, Papillon, Shelly Zimboski

The Dude, Miniature Pinscher, Anna Schrom Jr
Spot, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Janice Moran
Tim, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha Davis

Abby, Pug, Lee Ann Lippa

12 #ofdogs 7

Quincy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Brenda
LaRoza

Zut, Shetland Sheepdog, Michele Gauvin
Arwen, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lora Fowler

12066
12103
12062
12113

OAJ

OAJ

oJP

0oJP

Jump Height =

16001
16090
16091
16092
16094
16119
16128
16153

16174
16175
16096
16097
16100
16145

OAJ

OAJ

OAJ

OAJ

OAJ

OAJ

OAJ

OAJ

OAJ

OAJ

oJP

oJP

0oJP

oJP

Jump Height =

20005
20014
20018
20025
20030
20158
20160
20161
20163
20165
20166
20167
20170
20172
20193
20198
20217
20272
20285
20302
20307
20315

OAJ

OAJ

OAJ

OAJ

OAJ

OAJ

OAJ

OAJ

OAJ

OAJ

OAJ

OAJ

OAJ

OAJ

OAJ

OAJ

OAJ

OAJ

OAJ

OAJ

OAJ

OAJ

Corrina, Boston Terrier, John Lawrence
Jack, All American, Cassandra Lamothe
Bella, Australian Cattle Dog, Kelly McNiff
Tide, Shetland Sheepdog, Sandy Herr

16 #ofdogs 14
Doc, Shetland Sheepdog, Joe Stewart

Twister, Australian Cattle Dog, Kelly McNiff
Zumba, American Water Spaniel, Trudy Paquin
Bolt, Shetland Sheepdog, Meg McCarthy

Indy, Shetland Sheepdog, Deb Totten

Matrix, All American, Tracy Sklenar

Victory, Shetland Sheepdog, Kelly St-Jacques

Fresco, Shetland Sheepdog, Paulette
Swartzendruber

Raven, Shetland Sheepdog, Jack Ostroff
Russel, Cocker Spaniel, Todd Beaman
Natira, Border Collie, Nancy Obara

Cyder, Rottweiler, Karen Carroll
Kaedence, Border Collie, Linda Patenaude
Robin, Border Collie, Carl Specht

20 #ofdogs 29
Max, Border Collie, Lisa Parker

Tina, Golden Retriever, Carolyn Fuhrer

Jet, Border Collie, Jeff Botelho

Journey, Golden Retriever, Nancy J. Bishop
Vapor, Border Collie, Sandie Hanlon
Maizie, Portuguese Water Dog, Lisa Sweet
Una, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins
Bodi, Golden Retriever, Barbara Morton
Cody, Australian Shepherd, Kathy Peloquin
Tweed, Golden Retriever, Christine Miele
Pace, All American, Mary Champagne
Maggie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Jill Conroy
Zim, Australian Shepherd, Kaitlyn Oliver
Aurora, Flat Coated Retriever, Kimberly Hitt
Aila, Border Collie, Heather Garre

Gino, Border Collie, Martha Francis

Rory, Border Collie, Patricia Berte

Hannah, Golden Retriever, Linda Holbrook
Libby, Border Collie, Regina Landesberg
Ten, Border Collie, Lara Avery

Merlin, Australian Shepherd, Donna Jean Maheux
Maeve, Kerry Blue Terrier, Carol Wert
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Talcott Mountain Club
Sunday, November 25, 2012

20136 0% Deena, Pointer, Debra Pereira

20138 0% Kobi, German Shepherd Dog, Lynn Fichman
20175 O Sadie, All American, Ginny Rutz

20176 O Fury, Greater Swiss Mountain Dog, Kelly Nevin
20178 %% Nymble, German Shepherd Dog, Sandra Leiser
20200 O Boo, Rottweiler, Kristi Kerr

20277 0% Lars, Rottweiler, Cristin Larson

Jump Height= 24 #of dogs 13

24015 oA Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan Ewart
24017 OAl Ziva, Doberman Pinscher, Hosea Carpenter
24084 oAV Jilley, Border Collie, Susan Marriner

24085 OA) Brie, Belgian Tervuren, Marsha Kruse
24086 OA Chaz, Standard Poodle, Karen Kearney
24087 OAV Abby, Labrador Retriever, Mimi Brome

24099 OA Jess, Weimaraner, Jan Mullen

24102 OAl Makai, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Doreen Palmer
24125 OAV Nismo, Labrador Retriever, Kevin Goodwin

24126 oA Dixie, Flat Coated Retriever, Nancy Bonnevie

24131 OAl - Asher, German Shepherd Dog, Lori Jayne Eliot
24133 O Valur, Saluki, Christine Klein
24140 OA) Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas Gooding

Judge: Kim Ingraham

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Jump Height= 4 #of dogs 2
4007 NAP Hazel, Norwich Terrier, Betty McDonnell
4014 NA%Megan, Pug, Cindy Howe

Jump Height= 8 #ofdogs 4

8059 NA Bitzy, Maltese, Yolanda Russell
8060 NAJA - Molly, All American, Hannah Naibrg
8064 NAB Bebe, Pomeranian, Joan Behrend
8095 NAB Ripple, Scottish Terrier, Bill Murphy

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 3

12064 NAB - Quincy, Beagle, Susan Sonia

12065 NABMadisyn, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lora Fowler
12076 NAP \Whiskey, Brittany, Andrea Lee

Jump Height= 16 #of dogs 9
16103 NABB - Qliver, Miniature Schnauzer, Klare McNeil
16104 NAB  Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna Ericsson

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

16106
16107
16109
16152
16111
16113
16157

Jump Height= 20

20169
20174
20180
20181
20182
20183
20184
20185
20186
20190
20191
20192
20194
20196
20197
20204
20207
20208
20209
20211
20212
20213
20214
20269
20270
20278
20279
20280
20281
20286
20287
20305
20306
20201
20202
20215

NAB | iz, Standard Schnauzer, Klare McNeil

NAB Hannah, Canine Partner, Gina Babcock

NAB Ripper, Parson Russell Terrier, Erle Brewer
NAB Bamboo, Shetland Sheepdog, Bonnie Nadeau
NAP Remedy, Labrador Retriever, Kim Davis
NAPWillin', Border Collie, Melanie Behrens

NA® Tyler, Australian Shepherd, Katie LaMorte

#ofdogs 39
NAB Trick, Border Collie, John Nys

NAB Emme, Border Collie, Rachael Carlo

NAJA - Kalie, Border Collie, Ed Hunt

NAA Silas, Border Collie, Jill Sestini

NAA - Sadie, Labrador Retriever, Laurel Carpenter
NAA- Zoe, Border Collie, Chuck Carlo

NABB - Grin, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-Parks
NAB - Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske

NAB Fox, Australian Shepherd, Siobhan Collins

NAB - Colt, Border Collie, Julie Daniels

NA% Rumor, Belgian Malinois, Dale Christianson

NAB Demi, Border Collie, Rayda Vega

NABMaya, Border Collie, Lynn Rath

NAB - Molly, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Kimberly Hitt
NAB Phjl, Border Collie, Kaitlyn Dreese

NAA Fiji, Australian Shepherd, Colin Bird

NAB - Gili, Border Collie, Marilyn Pinard

NAB - Spicy, Border Collie, Caroline Dugal

NAB - Spy, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer Darlington
NABB Reba, Australian Shepherd, Kristen Lemoncelli
NAJA Rave, Australian Shepherd, Laurie-Ann Gagnon
NAB Destiny, Australian Shepherd, Elicia Calhoun
NAB Russ, Border Collie, Wayne Simon

NAB Hailey, Australian Shepherd, Lauren Hull

NAB Ryder, Australian Shepherd, Margaret Mac Giffert
NAJA | ollipop, Dalmatian, Dawn Eliot-Johnson

NAA | una, Labrador Retriever, Elizabeth Fernandez
NAB Quinn, Border Collie, Kathy Kealey

NAB - Quincy, Bearded Collie, Sonja Blanchard

NAB - Jade, Golden Retriever, Donna Schmidt

NAB - Sammie, Golden Retriever, Sylvia Leggett

NAA Roux, All American, Amy Vayda

NAB - Caitlyn, Standard Poodle, Christine Scruggs
NA®My-Ty, Collie, Rolanda Dane

NAP Fender, Greater Swiss Mountain Dog, Kelly Nevin
NA® Shuie, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan Linnemayr
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Talcott Mountain Club
Sunday, November 25, 2012

20288 NP A, Collie, Linda LaPier
20304 NAP Spirit, Collie, Amee Abel
20308 NAP | ester, Greater Swiss Mountain Dog, Mary Spaar

Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 10

24083 NAB - Sean, Border Collie, Michael Shea-Zackin
24094 NA L ily, Standard Poodle, Catherine Kelly
24095 NAB - Anni, Standard Poodle, Karen Kearney
24096 NAB Kaikala, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-Parks
24097 NABB Blaze, Vizsla, Erika Kiss

24128 NAA - Cole, Standard Poodle, Katherine Martin
24130 NAB - Sylvie, Belgian Tervuren, Cassy Lamothe
24132 NA% - Rumor, Border Collie, Ashley Porter

24141 NAB \Vizard, Belgian Tervuren, Christine Seibert
24142 NAB - Quik, Standard Poodle, Christopher Denny

Judge: Kim Ingraham

FAST Excellent A/B/P

Jump Height= 4 #ofdogs 1
4004 XFPB Foomin, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Lisa Zassowski

Jump Height= 8 #ofdogs 11

8009 X8 Tucker, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Ann Mancini
8016 X8 Bobbie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Ann Mancini
8018 X8 Tiger Lily, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi Brome
8020 X8 Dallas, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda Syner

8021 X8 Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire

8078 XFA Comet, Coton de Tulear, Elaine Baird

8081 XFA Diesel, Pug, Heather Ciribassi

8084 X8 Spy, Russell Terrier, Lora Abbott

8098 X8 Marin, Russell Terrier, Lora Abbott

8051 XFPA Oscar, Swedish Vallhund, Diane Polito

8091 XFPB Tulah, Papillon, Ann-Marie Roche

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 16
12008 X8 Hudson, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Brenda
LaRoza

12013 XFA Kit Carson, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki Davis
12021 XFA~ Minipup, Shetland Sheepdog, Howard Boyle
12045 X8 Maggie, Boston Terrier, John Lawrence

12080 X8 Zoe, Shetland Sheepdog, Michelle Trummer
12093 X8 Eve, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, John Marcus
12094 XFA Gib, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa Marcus
12104 XFA QOlive, Rat Terrier, Beth Marlow

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

12105
12106
12109
12117
12125
12150
12113
12053

Jump Height= 16

16001
16003
16020
16021
16022
16023
16025

16026
16038
16043
16060
16063
16093
16128
16132
16133
16138
16161
16162
16165
16166
16190
16073
16151
16172

Jump Height= 20

20004
20007
20012
20019
20020
20028

X

=N

A Zippity, Shetland Sheepdog, Dawn Sroczynski

B Piper, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephen McKay

A Sparkle, Shetland Sheepdog, Dawn Sroczynski
X8 Elmo, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, John Marcus
X8 Derby, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephen McKay

8 Herja, All American, Rebecka Borglund

XFPA Tide, Shetland Sheepdog, Sandy Herr

XFPB Tanya, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar
Webster

X

=

X

=

=

X

=

#of dogs 25

*8  Doc, Shetland Sheepdog, Joe Stewart

XFA Glory, English Springer Spaniel, Sandra Thomson
X8 Summer, Australian Shepherd, Kathy Fretz

X8 Please, Brittany, Wendy Archinal

X8 Dash, Miniature Poodle, Judy Breault

X8 Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn Mancino

X8 Tessie, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar
Webster

X8 Maggie, Iceland Sheepdog, Donald Denette

X8 Ali, Border Collie, Sharon Pica

X8 Gulliver, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C Herrick
X8 Banner, Shetland Sheepdog, Michael Dabrowski
XFA Divot, Shetland Sheepdog, Debby Cartney

X8 Eva, Border Collie, Diane Polito

XFA Victory, Shetland Sheepdog, Kelly St-Jacques

X8 DJ, Australian Cattle Dog, Richard DeAmelio

X8 Corn, Shetland Sheepdog, Michelle Trummer

XFA Kite, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots Gibson

X8 Jasmine, Shetland Sheepdog, Dawn Sroczynski
XFA Zing, Shetland Sheepdog, Kerry Peterson

X8 Fly, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty McAdams

X8 Dreamer, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-Wehrle
X8 Pj, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamara
XFPAEuro, Australian Shepherd, Iris Egan

XFPA Lilly, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-Cook

XFPA - Snap, Border Collie, Mary Lou Hanlon

#ofdogs 57
X8 Hattie, Australian Shepherd, Susan Vitro

XFA Kym, Border Collie, Diane Bauman

XFA Radar, Labrador Retriever, Joann Boomhower
*FA Bindi, Australian Shepherd, Patricia Berte

XFA Daryl, Australian Shepherd, Charles Tupper
XFAEIf, Border Collie, Melanie Behrens
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20031
20038
20044
20055
20056
20059
20060
20065
20066
20068
20070
20073
20075
20079
20080
20083
20087
20090
20093
20094
20098
20099
20102
20109
20113
20114
20117
20119
20121
20127
20130
20132
20133
20134
20158
20222
20227
20237

20239
20243
20246
20257

20258

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

XFA

XFB

XFA

XFB

XFB

XFA

XFA

XFB

XFA

XFB

XFB

XFA

XFB

XFA

XFB

XFB

XFB

XFB

XFA

XFA

XFB

XFB

XFA

XFB

XFB

XFA

XFB

XFA

XFB

XFA

XFB

XFB

XFB

XFB

XFA

XFB

XFB

XFB

XFB

XFA

XFB

XFB

XFB

Talcott Mountain Club
Sunday, November 25, 2012

Koli, Labrador Retriever, Elaine Humphrey
Notch, Border Collie, Amber Genest
Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
Solo6, Border Collie, Judy Ann Katzwinkel
Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson
Mae, Border Collie, Lisa Williams

Kink, All American, Allison Blakley

Razz, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins
Tobie, Border Collie, Elicia Calhoun
Peach, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere
Quick, Border Collie, Amber Genest

Elsa, Boxer, Joan Kenney

Flyer, Golden Retriever, Diana Henry

Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly Nickerson

Busy lzzy, Boxer, Allison Vicuna

Karli Renay, Border Collie, Kaitlyn Dreese
Sport, Border Collie, Julie Daniels

Dreamer, Belgian Malinois, Nancy Sconza
Icey, Golden Retriever, Christine Miele
Cash, Australian Shepherd, Sally King
Soleil, Collie, Carol Lariviere

Cassie, Weimaraner, Dorothy Kirk

Lizzy, Australian Shepherd, Barbara Miller
Loud, Border Collie, Dawn Fillips

Mearle, Border Collie, Wayne Simon

Pico, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
Chico, Border Collie, Lynmarie Thompson
Cobalt, Australian Shepherd, Leland Perry
Elsa, German Short Haired Pointer, Jeri Fishack
Gem, Golden Retriever, Nancy Banask
Spark, Border Collie, Amber Genest

Breyer, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
Burdock, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
Maizie, Portuguese Water Dog, Lisa Sweet
Orso, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
Eddy Felson, Golden Retriever, Claire Harnick

Samantha, Australian Shepherd, Christine
Fleischmann

Lynus, Border Collie, Arthur Selkin
Faye, Border Collie, Ellie Hughes
Adee, Australian Cattle Dog, Laraine Diaz

Dragon, English Springer Spaniel, Sheila Jweid-
Webber

Jake, English Springer Spaniel, Joanne Hass

20261 XER
20296 XFB
20330 XFB
20340 XFB
20350 XFB
20137 XFPB
20148 XFPB
20226 XFPB
Jump Height =
24001 XFA
24011 XFB
24014 XFA
24016 XER
24022 XFB
24031 XFB
24035 XFB
24037 XER
24040 XFB
24048 XFB
24050 XER
24054 XFB
24059 XFB
24061 XFB
24070 XFB
24071 XFA
24072 XER
24087 XFA
24088 XER
24106 XFB
24112 XEA
24115 i
24116 XFB
24117 XFB
24121 XFB
24122 XFB
24124 XFB
Jump Height =
26002 XFB
26007 XFB
26011 XFB

Maddie, Portuguese Water Dog, Andrea Petitto

Grace Marie, Australian Shepherd, Thomas Gooding

Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamara
Skott, Border Collie, Joreen Tellqvist

Zack, Border Collie, Joreen Tellqvist

Tyra, Belgian Tervuren, Wendy Beard

Hagrid, Bernese Mountain Dog, Clint Brome
Ticket, Labrador Retriever, Joann Boomhower

24 #ofdogs 27
Peyton, Collie, Noreen Bennett

Baron, Golden Retriever, Taylor Potter

Tai, Border Collie, Anne Stocum

Hemi, Giant Schnauzer, Rebecca Letson

Keya, Belgian Tervuren, Heather McKay
Jimmy, Border Collie, Judy Ann Katzwinkel
Riva, Belgian Tervuren, Heather McKay

Pyro, Golden Retriever, Ann Leffler

Marco, Belgian Tervuren, Wendy Beard

Solo, Briard, Laurie Wyndham

Krash, Flat Coated Retriever, Jayne McCloskey
Molly, Boxer, Allison Vicuna

Keira, Doberman Pinscher, Janet Chardavoyne
Splash!, Collie, Carol Lariviere

Storm, Australian Shepherd, Deborah Bogart
Sam, Vizsla, Noel Walter

Keara, Doberman Pinscher, Hosea Carpenter
Abby, Labrador Retriever, Mimi Brome

Duke, Berger Picard, Christina Potter

Fidget, Border Collie, Catharine Keenan

Ivy, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-Cook
Woodstock, Briard, Arthur Selkin

Strider, Belgian Sheepdog, Bunny Watson
Maggie, Standard Poodle, Marge Yonda
Cameo, Golden Retriever, Kathleen McCloskey
Lexie, Labrador Retriever, Elizabeth Dole
Jettabella, Rottweiler, Pauline Karalia

26 #ofdogs 3

Shazam, Border Collie, Mary Lou Hanlon
Wizard, Border Collie, Mary Lou Hanlon
Vivian!, Border Collie, Kathleen Desvigne

This schedule reflects running order within each class. Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER..
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Judge:

Sally Gichner

FAST Open/Open P

Jump Height =

8024
8035

OF

OF

Jump Height =

12001
12006
12041
12091

OF

OF

OF

OF

Jump Height =

16036
16049
16050
16094
16119
16169
16175
16100
16145
16149
16173

OF

OF

OF

OF

OF

OF

OF

OFP

OFP

OFP

OFP

Jump Height =

20001
20025
20026
20045
20057
20058
20076
20095
20118
20165
20192
20210
20217
20225
20231
20241

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

OF

OF

OF

OF

OF

OF

OF

OF

OF

OF

OF

OF

OF

OF

OF

OF

8 #ofdogs 2
Lola, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Sally Prevost
Bear, Yorkshire Terrier, Tricia Carlton

12 #ofdogs 4

Cluso, Shetland Sheepdog, Tamara Lund

Presto, Shetland Sheepdog, Tamara Lund
Molly, All American, Regina Libby

Jazz, Miniature Pinscher, Vanessa Manzi

16 #ofdogs 11

Strata, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine Ostiguy
Jamie, Border Collie, Eileen Wilentz

Pippin, Shetland Sheepdog, Mary Jo Johnson
Indy, Shetland Sheepdog, Deb Totten

Matrix, All American, Tracy Sklenar

Fred, Cocker Spaniel, Patty Beaman

Russel, Cocker Spaniel, Todd Beaman
Kaedence, Border Collie, Linda Patenaude
Robin, Border Collie, Carl Specht

Psyche, Border Collie, Nathan Deffler

Ricky, English Springer Spaniel, Patricia Beaman

20 #ofdogs 21
Carson, Golden Retriever, Nancy J. Bishop

Journey, Golden Retriever, Nancy J. Bishop

Libby, Golden Retriever, Monica Land Stathers
Rio, Australian Shepherd, Kathy Fretz

Jada, Australian Shepherd, Heidi Fischer

Zing, Border Collie, Janet Harris

Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry Rines

Twinkie, All American, Emily Clark

Slick, Portuguese Water Dog, Lynnmarie Thompson
Tweed, Golden Retriever, Christine Miele

Demi, Border Collie, Rayda Vega

Blade, Border Collie, Catharine Keenan

Rory, Border Collie, Patricia Berte

Poof, Border Collie, Diane Bauman

Roxy, Border Collie, Richard DeAmelio

Reba, Australian Shepherd, Christine Fleischmann

20303 OF  Bella, Labrador Retriever, Jennifer Antal

20154 OF " Lola, Standard Poodle, Leslie Nelson

20177 OFF Wilson, Bernese Mountain Dog, Susan Sonia

20277 OFF Lars, Rottweiler, Cristin Larson

20300 OFF " Dove, Bullmastiff, Cheryl Peavey

Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 10

24005 OF  Dash, Golden Retriever, Deb Brunner-Walker

24008 OF  Lily, Boxer, Bonnie Campbell

24013 9F  Indy, Weimaraner, Dorothy Kirk

24019 9F  Nina, German Shepherd Dog, Debra Phillips

24047 OF  Lilly, Standard Poodle, Judith Bowen

24049 OF  Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan Linnemayr

24076 OF  Spree, Weimaraner, Lynette Bresnahan

24092 OF  Baci, Standard Poodle, Jessica Letson

24099 OF  Jess, Weimaraner, Jan Mullen

24110 OF  Fame US, Border Collie, Jessica Ajoux
Judge: Keith Van Housen

FAST Novice A/B/P

Jump Height =

4010 NPF
Jump Height =

8006 NEF
8012 NBF
8033 NBF
8056 NBF
8075 NBF
8102 NBF
8103 NPF
Jump Height =

12012 NBF
12064 NBF
12116 NBF
12073 NPF
12099 NPF
Jump Height =

16103 NBF
16106 NBF
16125 NBF

4 #of dogs 1
Nicholas, West Highland White Terrier, Laraine Moffa

8 #ofdogs 7

Fiona, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Coe
Levi, Papillon, Nancy Andrysiak

Cher, Papillon, Nancy Andrysiak

Nessa, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Debbie Scannell
Becky, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie Cottle
The Dude, Miniature Pinscher, Anna Schrom Jr
Abby, Pug, Lee Ann Lippa

12 #ofdogs 5

Lila, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol L. Perkins
Quincy, Beagle, Susan Sonia

Tessa, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret McKulsky
Thor, Keeshonden, Deb Totten

Ras, Icelandic Sheepdog, Harriet Haynes

16 #ofdogs 7
Oliver, Miniature Schnauzer, Klare McNeil

Liz, Standard Schnauzer, Klare McNeil
Jazz, Shetland Sheepdog, Judy Rozewski
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16069
16096
16111
16113

NI

o

F

NPF

NI

T

F

NI

o

F

Jump Height =

20126
20161
20174
20181
20182
20183
20185
20186
20191
20193
20197
20198
20204
20207
20208
20209
20212
20213
20214
20223
20269
20270
20280
20281
20302
20315
20136
20201
20224
20304

NBF

NBF

NBF

NAF

NAF

NAF

NBF

NBF

NBF

NBF

NBF

NBF

NAF

NBF

NBF

NBF

NAF

NBF

NBF

NBF

NBF

NBF

NBF

NBF

NBF

NBF

NPF

NPF

NPF

NPF

Jump Height =

24002
24007
24085
24101
24109
24127
24131

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

NBF

NBF

NBF

NBF

NBF

NBF

NBF

Talcott Mountain Club
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Freckles, Australian Shepherd, Judi Stellmach 24138
Natira, Border Collie, Nancy Obara 24140
Remedy, Labrador Retriever, Kim Davis 24143

Willin', Border Collie, Melanie Behrens

20 #of dogs 30
Emma, Labrador Retriever, Fred Davis

Bodi, Golden Retriever, Barbara Morton

Emme, Border Collie, Rachael Carlo

Silas, Border Collie, Jill Sestini

Sadie, Labrador Retriever, Laurel Carpenter
Zoe, Border Collie, Chuck Carlo

Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske

Fox, Australian Shepherd, Siobhan Collins
Rumor, Belgian Malinois, Dale Christianson
Aila, Border Collie, Heather Garre

Phil, Border Collie, Kaitlyn Dreese

Gino, Border Collie, Martha Francis

Fiji, Australian Shepherd, Colin Bird

Gili, Border Collie, Marilyn Pinard

Spicy, Border Collie, Caroline Dugal

Spy, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer Darlington
Rave, Australian Shepherd, Laurie-Ann Gagnon
Destiny, Australian Shepherd, Elicia Calhoun
Russ, Border Collie, Wayne Simon

Crispin, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer Darlington
Hailey, Australian Shepherd, Lauren Hull
Ryder, Australian Shepherd, Margaret Mac Giffert
Quinn, Border Collie, Kathy Kealey

Quincy, Bearded Collie, Sonja Blanchard

Ten, Border Collie, Lara Avery

Maeve, Kerry Blue Terrier, Carol Wert

Deena, Pointer, Debra Pereira

My-Ty, Collie, Rolanda Dane

Dareya, Otterhound, Joellen Gregory

Spirit, Collie, Amee Abel

24 #ofdogs 10
Dewey, Labrador Retriever, Danette Smith

Levi, Rottweiler, MJ Kushwara

Brie, Belgian Tervuren, Marsha Kruse
Sunshine, Belgian Tervuren, Sharon Ware
Angel, Afghan Hound, Nancy Curtis-Caswell
Gordon, Weimaraner, Jennifer Lariviere

Asher, German Shepherd Dog, Lori Jayne Eliot

NBF - Colby, Golden Retriever, Jane Knight
NBFLili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas Gooding
NBF Dakota, German Shepherd Dog, Katie Halfen

This schedule reflects running order within each class. Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER..
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